

**G.R-484 of 2011  
R-484/2011**

**Order No. 93 dated 18.09.2025**

Today is fixed for ER.

No ER received. Issue fresh warrant against all the accused.

This record pertains to the year 2011 and inspite of several reminders, the concerned Police Officer of Dinhata P.S is not executing the same. Accordingly, Warrant Officer Dinhata P.S is directed to execute the warrant positively by the next date. This refers to Dinhata P.S case no. 435/2011 dt. 04.07.2011. Any non compliance of this order will make the concerned officer liable to be present in court and the matter will be complained to the higher officials.

Let a copy of this order along with the warrant be sent to Warrant Officer Dinhata P.S for strict compliance.

To **24.10.2025** for report and ER.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to:-  
Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S.**